Messrs. 

1000 Miglia S.r.l.

  Via Enzo Ferrari 4/6

25134 Brescia

Certified electronic mail: 1000miglia@legalmail.it
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST IN PARTICIPATING IN THE PROCEDURE FOR THE USE OF THE TRADEMARKS "1000 MIGLIA WARM UP FRANCE" TRADEMARKS AND RELATED DOMAINS IN THE TERRITORY OF FRANCE
THE UNDERSIGNED
………………………………………………………………………..

BORN IN  ………………………………………………………… ON …………………………

CAPACITY (company position) …………………………………………………………………………
OF (company name) ………………………………………………………………….………...
REGISTERED ADDRESS Post Code ………………………… Town ……………………………

Street ………………………………………………………………………………………….n.. …………
TELEPHONE NUMBER …………………………………………. FAX
…………………………………

e-mail …………………………………………………………….

	TAX CODE 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	VAT NUMBER.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Holder of the office and powers to represent the company described above, aware of the criminal sanctions provided for in the event of false declarations under Article 76 of Presidential Decree no. 445 of 28 December 2000, and of the possible refusal to participate in future tenders imposed pursuant to Articles 46 and 47 of Presidential Decree no. 445 of 28 December 2000”
EXPRESSES INTEREST
IN PARTICIPATING IN THE PROCEDURE FOR THE USE OF THE TRADEMARKS "1000 MIGLIA WARM UP FRANCE " TRADEMARKS AND RELATED DOMAINS IN THE TERRITORY OF FRANCE
AND IN THIS RESPECT DECLARE
pursuant to Presidential Decree no. 445 of 28/12/2000

Declares, under its own responsibility, that the facts, states and qualities set out in the following paragraphs are true. Aware of the penal sanctions established by the combined provisions of Article 496 of the Criminal Code and Article 76 of Presidential Decree 445/2000 in the event of falsity in deeds or mendacious declarations, as well as of the administrative consequences envisaged for procedures relating to public tenders, he declares
GENERAL AND PROFESSIONAL SUITABILITY REQUIREMENTS  

1) that the company is registered with the Chamber of Commerce, Industry, Crafts and Agriculture of the Province of ________________________________


for the following activity ____________________________________________________

that its corporate purpose includes, or is consistent with, the object of the service being entrusted.

It also certifies the following data


Registration number _______________________________________________________


Date of registration _________________________________________________________


Duration of company/termination date __________________________________________


Legal form ______________________________________________________________

2) The legal representatives of the company are  :
	Name, surname
	Place and date of birth
	Social Charge


	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


IN RELATION TO THE GROUNDS FOR EXCLUSION REFERRED TO IN ART. 94, paragraph 1, Legislative Decree 36/2023 ALSO DECLARES THAT:


· that towards the subjects referred to in point no. 2) of this document, or of the same subjects who ceased to hold office in the year preceding the current one, there is no final sentence or criminal decree of conviction which has become irrevocable for one of the reasons indicated in the art. 94, paragraph 1, Legislative Decree no. 36/2023, and specifically the following:

a) crimes, committed or attempted, referred to in articles 416, 416-bis of the penal code or crimes committed making use of the conditions provided for by the aforementioned article 416-bis or for the purpose of facilitating the activity of the associations provided for by the same article, as well as for crimes, committed or attempted, provided for by article 74 of the consolidated law on the regulation of narcotics and psychotropic substances, prevention, treatment and rehabilitation of the related states of drug addiction, referred to in the decree of the President of the Republic of 9 October 1990, n. 309, from article 291-quater of the consolidated text of the legislative provisions on customs matters, referred to in the decree of the President of the Republic of 23 January 1973, n. 43 and article 452-quaterdieces of the penal code, as they are attributable to participation in a criminal organisation, as defined in article 2 of framework decision 2008/841/GAI of the Council of the European Union of 24 October 2008;
 b) crimes, committed or attempted, referred to in articles 317, 318, 319, 319-ter, 319-quater, 320, 321, 322, 322-bis, 346-bis, 353, 353-bis, 354, 355 and 356 of the Criminal Code as well as article 2635 of Civil Code;

c)  false corporate communications referred to in articles 2621 and 2622 of the Civil Code;

d)  fraud within the meaning of Article 1 of the Convention on the protection of the financial interests of the European Communities of 26 July 1995;

e) crimes, committed or attempted, committed with the aim of terrorism, including international terrorism, and subversion of the constitutional order, terrorist crimes or crimes connected to terrorist activities;

f) crimes referred to in articles 648-bis, 648-ter and 648-ter.1 of the Criminal Code, laundering of proceeds from criminal activities or terrorist financing, as defined in article 1 of Legislative Decree 22 June 2007, n. 109;

g) exploitation of child labor and other forms of human trafficking defined by legislative decree 4 March 2014, n. 24;

h) any other crime resulting, as an accessory penalty, in the inability to negotiate with the public administration (art. 94, paragraph 1 and paragraph 3 of Legislative Decree 36/2023).
that is to say
· that towards the subjects referred to in point no. 2) of this document, or of the same individuals who ceased to hold office in the year prior to the current one, the following sentences were issued (specify types of crime and regulatory references): _________________________________________________________________
· that in relation to the subjects referred to in point 2), or the same subjects who ceased from office in the year preceding the current one, there are no causes for exclusion, or the reasons for forfeiture, suspension or prohibition provided for by the article 67 of the code of anti-mafia laws and prevention measures, referred to in legislative decree 6 September 2011, n. 159 or an attempted mafia infiltration referred to in article 84, paragraph 4, of the same code. (art. 94, paragraph 2 of Legislative Decree 36/2023).

that is to say

· that towards the subjects referred to in point no. 2) of this document, or of the same subjects who ceased to hold office in the year preceding the current one, the causes of exclusion exist, or the reasons for forfeiture, suspension or prohibition provided for by article 67 of Legislative Decree no. . 159/2011 or there is an attempt at mafia infiltration referred to in article 84, paragraph 4, of the same Legislative Decree no. 159/2011: 
………………….

· that the company has not committed serious violations, definitively ascertained, with respect to the obligations relating to the payment of taxes and social security contributions, according to Italian legislation or the law of the State in which the company is established;
To this end, I declare that I maintain the following social security and insurance positions at:

……………………………………
Company size (number of employees) ……………………………………
Operational headquarters, if different from the legal one ……………………………………
· that the company did not make use of the individual emergence plans referred to in the art. 1 bis, paragraph 14 of Law 18/10/2001 n. 383, introduced by art. 1 Legislative Decree 25/9/2002, n. 210, converted by Law 22/11/2002, n. 266.
that is to say

· made use of the individual emergence plans referred to in art. 1 bis, paragraph 14, of Law 18/10/2001 n. 383, introduced by art. 1 Legislative Decree 25/9/2002, n. 210, converted by Law 22/11/2002, n. 266, but that the period of emergence has ended.
· the non-existence of serious infringements, duly ascertained, relating to safety regulations and any other obligation deriving from employment relationships (art. 95, paragraph 1, letter a) Legislative Decree 36/2023).

· that the company is not in a state of judicial liquidation, compulsory liquidation or arrangement with creditors and that there are no proceedings underway for access to one of these procedures (art. 94, paragraph 5, letter d) of Legislative Decree 36/2023).

· that the disqualification sanction referred to in the art. has not been applied against him. 9, paragraph 2, letter c) of the Legislative Decree of 8.6.2001, n. 231 or other sanction which entails the prohibition of contracting with the public administration including the disqualification measures referred to in article 14 of Legislative Decree 14.4.2008, n. 81 (art. 94, paragraph 5, letter a) of Legislative Decree 36/2023).

· that the company has not violated the prohibition on fiduciary registration set out in art. 17 of Law no. 55/1990 (art. 98 paragraph 3 letter e) of Legislative Decree 36/2023).

· that the company is in compliance with the rules governing the right to work of disabled people pursuant to Law 12/3/1999, n.68 (art. 94, paragraph 5, letter b) of Legislative Decree 36 /2023).
as:

· has complied with the provisions of L.68/99;

· not subject to the obligations of L.68/99 because: _____________________________________________________________________

· the absence of agreements with other economic operators aimed at presenting, within this tender, more than one offer attributable to the same decision-making centre.
· that I have not committed a serious professional offense pursuant to art. 98 of the Legislative Decree. n. 36/2023, deducible from at least one of the following elements:

a) executive sanction imposed by the Competition and Market Authority or other sector authority, relevant in relation to the specific object of the contract;

b) conduct of the economic operator who has attempted to unduly influence the decision-making process of the contracting authority or to obtain confidential information to his own advantage or who has provided, even through negligence, false or misleading information likely to influence decisions on exclusion, selection or award;

c) conduct of the economic operator who has demonstrated significant or persistent deficiencies in the execution of a previous procurement or concession contract which have caused its termination for non-compliance or the sentence to compensation for damages or other comparable sanctions, deriving from particularly non-compliance serious or whose repetition indicates a persistent professional deficiency;
d) conduct of the economic operator who has committed serious non-compliance towards one or more subcontractors;

e) conduct of the economic operator who has violated the prohibition on fiduciary registration referred to in article 17 of law 19 March 1990, n. 55, where the violation has not been removed;

f) failure to report to the judicial authority by the economic operator who is the victim of the crimes provided for and punished by articles 317 and 629 of the Criminal Code aggravated pursuant to article 416-bis.1 of the same code unless the cases provided for by the Article 4, first paragraph, of law 24 November 1981, n. 689. This circumstance must emerge from the evidence underlying the request for indictment formulated against the accused for the crimes referred to in the first period in the year prior to the publication of the notice and must be communicated, together with the personal details of the person who omitted the aforementioned report, by the public prosecutor proceeding to the ANAC, which takes care of its publication;

g) disputed commission by the economic operator, or by the subjects referred to in paragraph 3 of article 94, of any of the committed or attempted crimes referred to in paragraph 1 of the same article 94;
h) disputed or confirmed commission, by the economic operator or by the subjects referred to in paragraph 3 of article 94, of any of the following crimes committed:

1) illegal exercise of a profession, pursuant to article 348 of the Criminal Code;

2) simple bankruptcy, fraudulent bankruptcy, failure to declare assets to be included in the bankruptcy inventory or abusive use of credit, referred to in articles 216, 217, 218 and 220 of the royal decree of 16 March 1942, n. 267;

3) tax crimes pursuant to Legislative Decree 10 March 2000, n. 74, the corporate crimes referred to in articles 2621 et seq. of the Civil Code or the crimes against industry and commerce referred to in articles 513 to 517 of the Criminal Code;

4) the urban planning crimes referred to in article 44, paragraph 1, letters b) and c), of the consolidated text of the legislative and regulatory provisions on construction, referred to in the decree of the President of the Republic of 6 June 2001, n. 380, with reference to assignments relating to architectural and engineering works or services;

5) the crimes provided for by the legislative decree of 8 June 2001, n. 231.
· not to have concluded contracts of employment or professional activity with former public employees who, in the last three years of service, have exercised authoritative or negotiating powers on behalf of the public administrations referred to in article 1, paragraph 2, of the Legislative Decree .Lgs. 165/2001; The preclusive cause remains for the following three years (art. 53, c. 16-ter of Legislative Decree 165/2000).
· to undertake to respect, in carrying out the services covered by this tender, the Code of Ethics adopted by 1000 Miglia S.r.l. as well as the provisions of model 231/2001 adopted by 1000 Miglia S.r.l., available on its institutional website in the Transparent Administration/General Provisions/General Acts section.

TO THIS END, TAKE NOTE

that the data collected will be processed pursuant to Legislative Decree 196/2003 and EU Regulation no. 2016/679 (so-called GDPR).

 PLACE AND DATE                            SIGNATURE OF THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

____________                                              ___________________________

Please attach a copy of your valid identity document to this document.
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